

STEVENS COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Kendle Allen STEVENS COUNTY SHERIFF

P.O. Box 186 Colville, Washington 99114-0186

Business Hours 509-684-5296 24 Hour Phone 509-684-2555 Toll Free 1-800-572-0947 EMERGENCY 9 - 1 - 1



NOTICE AND ORDER

By order of the Stevens County Fire Marshal, and pursuant to Resolution 47-2008, adopted in regular session of the Board of County Commissioners on June 30, 2008,

MODIFICATION OF ORDER ISSUED JULY 18, 2014 - OPEN BURNING is still ordered to be discontinued in the unincorporated Stevens County. However, campfires and recreational fires will be allowed as of Noon on September 3, 2014. Charcoal and propane grills are also allowed.

Violations of this order shall be investigated and prosecuted by the Stevens County Sheriff's Office/Stevens County Fire Marshal, and the Stevens County Prosecuting Attorney pursuant to the provisions of IFC Section 109. Any person(s) conducting open burning who fails to take immediate action to extinguish or otherwise discontinue such burning when ordered or notified to do so shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

A violation of this order is a misdemeanor and shall be punishable upon conviction by a fine of not more than \$500 or imprisonment for not more than 90 days, or both. (Stevens County Building Code Ordinance 02-1984 Section 7).

Signed and so ordered this 3rd day of September, 2014

Kendle Allen	
Kendle Allen	Stevens County Sheriff/Fire Marshal